



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

June 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002169/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 1st June 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- Q1 How many arrests of children aged 17 years and under were made by your police force in 2015?
- Q2 Please break the figures down by age (e.g. 17 years old – 105 arrests; 16 years old – 110 arrests; 15 years old – 74 arrests etc.)
- Q3 Please break the figures down by gender (e.g. Male – 402 arrests; Female – 161 arrests)
- Q4 Please break the figures down by self-defined ethnicity (e.g. White British – 162 arrests; Asian-Pakistani – 27 arrests; Black African – 7 arrests; White and Black Caribbean– 12 arrests etc.)

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1&2

Age	No. of Arrests
10	7
11	14
12	30
13	94
14	185
15	332
16	432
17	508
Grand Total	1602

Q3

Gender	No. of Arrests
Female	296
Male	1300
Not Recorded	6
Grand Total	1602

Q4 Due to a new recording system being introduced in October 2015, two tables have been provided below:-

NSPIS Information to October 2015.

Self-Defined Ethnicity	No. of Arrests
Asian - Any Other Asian Background	13
Asian - Bangladeshi	1
Black - African	28
Black - Any Other Black Background	39
Black - Caribbean	17
Mixed - Any Other Mixed Background	32
Mixed - White And Asian	1
Mixed - White And Black African	7
Mixed - White And Black Caribbean	16
Not Stated	8
Other - Any Other Ethnic Group	1
White - Any Other White Background	63
White - British	989
White - Irish	3
Grand Total	1218

ATHENA information from October 2015.

Self-Defined Ethnicity	No. of Arrests
Any Other Asian Background	3
Any Other Black Background	3
Any Other Ethnic Group	1
Any Other White Background	5
Not Recorded	260
Not stated	3
Pakistani	1
White And Black African	3
White And Black Caribbean	3
White British	100
White Irish	2
Grand Total	384